ARKANSAS SENATE
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 40

DRAFT

AN ACT FOR THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH AND THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___to Senate Bill No. 40

Amend Senate Bill No. 40 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 5, delete "15" and insert "16"

And

Page 3, line 1, delete "129" and insert "130"

And

Page 3, line 21, delete "$10,013,810" and insert "$10,090,629"
And

Page 3, line 23, delete "2,838,523" and insert "2,860,032"

And

Page 3, line 33, delete "__$17,201,453" and insert "__ $17,299,781".

DRAFT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator J. Hutchinson
WLC/WLC - 02-03-2015 11:50:26

WLC091

Secretary
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Stricken language will be deleted and underlined language will be added.

State of Arkansas }
90th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2015 SENATE BILL 40
By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE
COUNCIL, THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH, AND THE
INTERIM COMMITTEES OF THE ARKANSAS GENERAL ASSEMBLY
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE
RESEARCH AND THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-2016 FISCAL
YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established
for the Bureau of Legislative Research of the Legislative Council for the

2015-2016 fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate

Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Employees 2015-2016
(1) Q030U DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF LEGIS RESEARCH 1 $159,582
(2) Q029U ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 4 $154,141
(3) Q014N BLR ADMINISTRATOR 9 GRADE N910
(4) QO61N BLR COUNSEL 1 GRADE N908

AN SE——
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Q063N
Q004C
Qo62C
QOO6C
Q221¢
Q195C
Q223C
Q032C
Q220C
Qo26C
Q023C
Q025C
Qo27¢C
Q024C
Q007C
Q073C
Q064C
Qo46C
Q067C
QO66C
Q222€C
Qo79C
Q063C
Qo77¢C
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Ql27¢
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Qi31c

LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE SVCS ADMR
DATABASE MANAGER

LEGAL EDITOR SUPERVISOR

SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ANALYST II
SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ATTORNEY II
LEGISLATIVE NETWORK PROGRAMMER II
SENIOR LEGAL EDITOR

SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ATTORNEY
APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER

DATABASE PROGRAMMER

NETWORK SPECIALIST

NETWORK/WEB PROGRAMMER

PC SUPPORT MANAGER

LEGISLATIVE ATTORNEY II

LEGAL EDITOR 11

LEGISLATIVE ANALYST II
LEGISLATIVE ATTORNEY
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR
DIRECTOR’S EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
LEGAL EDITOR 1

LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

PC SUPPORT SPECIALIST II

ADMIN ASSIST TO AD

DESKTOP APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
LEGISLATIVE ADMIN SVCS ANALYST II
PC SUPPORT SPECIALIST

OFFICE SERVICES SUPERVISOR
ASSETS MANAGER

LEGISLATIVE ADMIN SERVICES ANALYST
LEGISLATIVE ADMIN ASSISTANT II
REFERENCE ANALYST

HELP DESK COORDINATOR
LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
DIGITAL RESEARCH TECH

BLR SUPPORT SPECIALIST

SB40

[

GRADE N906
GRADE C130
GRADE C130
GRADE C130
GRADE C130
GRADE C129
GRADE C128
GRADE C128
GRADE C128
GRADE C127
GRADE C127
GRADE C127
GRADE Cl27
GRADE Cl27
GRADE C126
GRADE C124
GRADE Cl124
GRADE C124
GRADE C122
GRADE C122
GRADE C122
GRADE Cl122
GRADE Cl22
GRADE C120
GRADE C120
GRADE C120
GRADE C120
GRADE C119
GRADE C117
GRADE C117
GRADE C117
GRADE Cl116
GRADE Cl114
16 GRADE Cl14
1 GRADE Cl12
GRADE C110
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SB40

MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 129

SECTION 2. EXTRA HELP - OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for
the Bureau of Legislative Research of the Legislative Council for the 2015-
2016 fiscal year, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary
employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated
herein for such purposes: thirty-one (31) temporary or part-time employees,
when needed, at rates of pay not to exceed those provided in the Uniform
Classification and Compensation Act, or its successor, or this act for the

appropriate classification.

SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION - OPERATIONS. There is hereby appropriated,
to the Bureau of Legislative Research of the Legislative Council, to be
payable from the State Central Services Fund, for personal services,
operating expenses, contingency, committee rooms and construction and capital
improvements of the Bureau of Legislative Research and the Legislative
Council for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016, the following:

ITEM FISCAL YEAR
_NO. 2015-2016
(01) REGULAR SALARIES $10,013,810
(02) EXTRA HELP 150,000
(03) PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING 2,838,523
(04) MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION
(A) OPER. EXPENSE 2,133,686
(B) CONF. & TRAVEL 218,002
(C) PROF. FEES 298,889
(D) CAP. OUTLAY 400,000
(E) DATA PROC. 0
(05) CONSTRUCTION/CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 50,000
(06) CONTINGENCY 893,480
(07) COMMITTEE ROOMS 205,063
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED _$17,201,453

SECTION 4. APPROPRIATION - INTERIM COMMITTEE STUDY EXPENSES. There is
hereby appropriated, to the Bureau of Legislative Research of the Legislative

3 01-12-2015 10:31:05 WLCO25
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